



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01210916 September 16, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1U66-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272827218 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Roundabout Landscape Maintenance (Maximum Budgetary Ceiling)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$98,965.00	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01210916 September 16, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1U66-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272827218 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Roundabout Landscape Maintenance (Maximum Budgetary Ceiling)  
 The work under this Contract consists of Roundabout Landscape Maintenance.  
 MAXIMUM BUDGETARY CEILING: \$50,000.00

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC</b>								
0005 0580 4393 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, CHINESE FAN PALM LIVISTONA CHINENSIS, 11-14', OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0010 0580 5252 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0015 0580 7 23 LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00				
0020 0580 7 43 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00				
0025 0580 8 17 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING REMOVAL, TREE		20.000 EA	65.00000	1,300.00				
0030 0590 1 3 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING BUBBLER		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00				







Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210916 September 16, 2021 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1U66-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC</b>										
0120 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		36.000 EA	125.00000	4,500.00						
0125 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		28,000.000 SF	0.50000	14,000.00						
0130 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		86.000 EA	50.00000	4,300.00						
0135 E580337 19 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 2001 AND GREATER SF		2.000 AC	600.00000	1,200.00						
<b>0001 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (AC Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$98,965.00</b>							
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$98,965.00</b>							



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01210916 September 16, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1U66-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*